

X
SLP(C)... 5350 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...5350/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2003 in CR 62/84
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVINDER PARSHAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHAND

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up this matter after two weeks. In the meantime, copy of the deposition of Ram Niwas which was recorded by the Civil Court on 12.6.1998 and 16.9.1998 shall be filed by way of additional document.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master