

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6177 OF 2004

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILBAHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. R. Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarat Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Let a sum of Rs.9,21,162/- together with interest accrued thereon, which is lying in the fixed deposit account, on maturity, be paid to the respondent through the advocate.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master