

\ITEM NO.130

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5212 OF 2006

MUHAMED BASHEER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANIKKAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.M. Mohd. Youseff, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.
Md. Shefahan Islam, adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandar Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramana TR, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A.No. 6177/2004, which has been
referred to a larger Bench.

In the meantime, the respondents will pay rent @
Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) per
month from today.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master