

zITEM NO.123

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1224 OF 2006

DEVINDER PARSHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHAND(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.for
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.(not present)

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6177 of 2004, referred to
a larger Bench.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master