

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11931/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2010 in RCR
No.100/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RADHIKA G NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAMANKUTTY NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Sadique, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner.

It is stated in the letter and also agreed
upon by the learned counsel for the respondents
that similar matters being Civil Appeal No. 6177

of 2004 etc. etc. have been referred to a larger
SLP(C) No. 11931 of 2011

Bench owing to conflicting views of two coordinate

three Judge Benches of this Court as to the
meaning, ambit and scope of the expression

'legality and propriety' and whether in
revisional jurisdiction the High Court can re-
appreciate the evidence.

A joint prayer is made that this matter may
also be tagged along with those matters. The
prayer seems to be reasonable and is accordingly
allowed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6177 of 2004 and
other connected matters.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER